State of Colorado Grant Agreement Modification

Grant Agreement Amendment 1

State Agency Current Agreement Expiration Date

Colorado Department of Public Health and June 30, 2026

Environment Fund Expenditure End Date

City and County of Denver, Denver

Current Agreement Maximum Amount

Department of Public Health and Environment Initial Term

Grantee UEI State Fiscal Year 2026 \$532,355.00

June 30, 2026

NHCESD6KEFH1 Total for all State Fiscal Years \$532,355.00

Original Agreement Number

2026*0097

Agreement Performance Beginning Date

July 1, 2025

2026*0097

Grantee

Exhibits and Order of Precedence

Amendment Agreement Number

The following Exhibits and attachments are included with this Agreement:

1. Exhibit C, Budget.

In the event of a conflict of inconsistency between this Agreement and any Exhibit or attachment, such conflict or inconsistency shall be resolved by reference to the documents in the following order of priority:

- 1. Colorado Special Provisions in §18 of the main body of this Agreement.
- 2. The provisions of the other sections of the main body of this Agreement.
- 3. Exhibit A, Additional Provisions
- 4. Exhibit B, Statement of Work.
- 5. Exhibit E, PII Certification
- 6. Exhibit D, Sample Option Letter.
- 7. Exhibit C, Budget.

The Parties hereto have executed this agreement

Each person signing this Amendment represents and warrants that the signer is duly authorized to execute this Amendment and to bind the Party authorizing such signature.

Grantee	STATE OF COLORADO
City and County of Denver	Jared S. Polis, Governor
Denver Department of Public Health and	Colorado Department of Public Health and
Environment	Environment
	Jill Hunsaker Ryan, MPH, Executive Director
SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW	
	By: Chelsea Gilbertson, Procurement &
Ву:	Contracts Section Director
Date:	Date:
STATE CO	NTROLLER
Robert Jaros,	CPA, MBA, JD
By: Kurt Williams, Controller	
Amendment Effective	Date:

In accordance with §24-30-202, C.R.S., this Agreement is not valid until signed and dated below by the State Controller or an authorized delegate.

Version: 11.2024

1. Parties

This Amendment (the "Amendment") to the Original Agreement shown on the Signature and Cover Page for this Amendment (The "Agreement") is entered into by and between the Grantee, and the State.

2. Terminology

Except as specifically modified by the Amendment, all terms used in this Amendment shown on the Signature and Cover Page for this Amendment (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between the Grantee, and the State

3. Amendment Effective Date and Term

A. Amendment Effective Date

This Amendment shall not be valid or enforceable until the Amendment Effective Date shown on the Signature and Cover Page for this Amendment. The State shall not be bound by any provision of this Amendment before that Amendment Effective Date, and shall have no obligation to pay Grantee for any Work performed or expense incurred under this Amendment either before or after of the Amendment term shown in §3.B of this Amendment.

B. Amendment Term

The Parties' respective performances under this Amendment and the changes to the Agreement contained herein shall commence on the Amendment Effective Date shown on the Signature and Cover Page for this Amendment or September 22, 2026, whichever is later and shall terminate on the termination of the Agreement.

4. Purpose

This amendment is to add language to the Additional Provisions exhibit to allow modification of quantities with an Option Letter, and to modify Exhibit C, Budget of the Original Agreement.

5. Modification

The Agreement and all prior amendments thereto, if any, are modified as follows:

A. The Agreement Maximum Amount field on the Agreement's Signature and Cover Page is hereby deleted and replaced with the Current Agreement Maximum Amount field shown on the Signature and Cover Page for this Amendment.

Amendment Agreement Number: 2026*0097 AMD #1 Page 3 of 4 Version: 11.2024

- B. The Parties now agree to modify Exhibit A, Additional Provisions of the Original Contract to include the following: V. Option to Increase or Decrease Maximum Amount. The State has the Option to increase or decrease the statewide quantity of Goods and Services based upon the rates established in this Contract, and increase or decrease the maximum amount payable accordingly. In order to exercise this option, the State shall provide written notice to Contractor in a form substantially equivalent to the Sample Option Letter attached to this Contract. Delivery of Goods and performance of Services shall continue at the same rates and terms as described in this Contract. The State may include and incorporate a revised budget with the option letter, as long as the revised budget does not unilaterally change rates or terms specified in this Contract.
- C. The Parties now agree to modify Exhibit C, Budget of the original agreement. Exhibit C, Budget is deleted and replaced in its entirety with Exhibit C, Budget attached to this Amendment.

6. Limits of Effect and Order of Precedence

This Amendment is incorporated by reference into the Agreement, and the Agreement and all prior amendments or other modifications to the Agreement, if any, remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified in this Amendment Except for the Special Provisions contained in the Agreement, in the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of this Amendment and any of the provisions of the Agreement or any prior modification to the Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment shall in all respects supersede, govern, and control. The provisions of this Amendment shall only supersede, govern, and control over the Special Provisions contained in the Agreement to the extent that this Amendment specifically modifies those Special Provisions.

Amendment Agreement Number: 2026*0097 AMD #1 Page 4 of 4 Version: 11.2024

To original contract number: 2026*0097	
Option Letter contract number: 2026*0097 AMD #1	
Immunization Core Services activities: Denver Dept of Public Health and Environment	
State funds	\$37,456
Total amount	\$37,456
Additional funds	
State funds	\$151,752
Federal funds	\$343,147
Total amount	\$494,899
New budget	
State funds	\$189,208
Federal funds	\$343,147
Total amount	\$532,355